Winchcombe School

to & from Priors Park, Tewkesbury Town Centre, Newtown, Northway, Ashchurch, Aston Cross, Teddington, Bengrove, Alstone, Gretton Fields & Gretton

Zone

1

1

1

1

Area
Priors Park

Tewkesbury Town Centre

Newtown

Northway

Ashchurch
Aston Cross
Teddington
Bengrove
Alstone

Gretton Fields

Gretton

School

Winchcombe School

Bus stop location
Gloucester Road (Gupshill Manor)
1/l what3words: chopper.perusing.plant
Gloucester Road (Council Offices)
11l what3words: comptemplate.fuss.urge
Church Street (opposite the Crescent)
/1l what3words: bolsters.surface.hiker
Ashurch Road (Canterbury Leys)
11l what3words: manage.modem.glad
Ashurch Road (opposite Elmbury Drive)
11l what3words: just.feasting.hinders
Ashchurch Road (opposite Tewkesbury School)
/11 what3words: thundered.scatters.serious
The Park (opposite Long Eights)
1l what3words: televise.trainer.napkins
The Park (opposite Willis Walk)
11l what3words: bedspread.tube.defeated
Hardwick Bank Road (opp Carrant Brook Junior School)
/Il what3words: skews.yacht.stocked
Northway Lane (Grange Court opposite Northway Centre)
11l what3words: fairy.implanted. mend
Northway Lane (opposite Northway Trading Estate)
m custom. rooftop
A46 (opposite Fitzhamon Park)
/1l what3words: steered.refills.dealings
A6 (opposite Ashton Crescent)
/1l what3words: stated.greyhound.footpath

Village Hall

1l what3words: outbid.awoke.snail
J ion with Teddi Lane
m : alcove choppers

Teddington Road (Bus Shelter)
mn £ i
Alderton Road (opposite Sunrise Nurseries)
/1l what3words: packing.looked.cracking
Alderton Road (Gilders Transport Yard)
/1l what3words: throw.timing.reservior
Church Row (Christ Church)
/1l what3words: quality.states.support
Gretton Road (Working Lane)
/1 what3words: blockage.games.snacks
Bus stop location

puddings.sprout:

School car park
1l what3words: outdoor.boast.fizzled

Depart
07:41

(07:42)
(07:44)
(07:49)
(07:50)
07:51
(07:55)
(07:56)
(07:58)
(08:00)
(08:02)
08:05
(08:07)
(08:14)
(08:17)
08:19
(08:24)
(08:25)
(08:27)
(08:28)

Arrival
08:35

School

Winchcombe School

Zone

1

1

1

1

Area
Gretton

Gretton Fields

Alstone

Bengrove

Teddington

Aston Cross

Ashchurch

Northway

Newtown

Tewkesbury Town Centre

Priors Park

Bus stop location
School car park
/Il what3words: outdoor.boast.fizzled
Bus stop location
Gretton Road (opposite Working Lane)
11l what3words: adverbs.blogs.join
Church Row (opposite Christ Church)
11l what3words: snipped.salary.shape

Alderton Road (opposite Gilders Transport Yard)

n : hand: ics.serenade
Alderton Road (Sunrise Nurseries)
11l what3words: rockets.otherwise.spires
Teddington Road (Bus Shelter)
11l what3words: emotional.puddings.sprouts
with Teddi Lane
n : alcove.
Village Hall
11l what3words: mole.carpeted.remind
A6 (Ashton Crescent)
11l what3words: sugars.bumns.feuds
A46 (Fitzhamon Park)
/Il what3words: wages.confirms.birthdays
Northway Lane (Northway Trading Estate)
1l what3words: loaning.existence.shell
Northway Lane (The Northway)
11l what3words: browser.strategy.blackbird

choppers

Hardwick Bank Road (Carrant Brook Junior School)

11l what3words: wiser.somewhere.selling
The Park (Willis Walk)
11l what3words: chariots.cared.detergent
The Park (Long Eights)
11l what3words: pizza.earplugs.obviously
Ashchurch Road (Tewkesbury School)
/11 what3words: couple.abondons.bundles
Ashurch Road (Elmbury Drive)
/Il what3words: thud.refusals.encoder
Ashchurch Road (opposite The Canterbury)
11 what3words: fights.track.clap
Church Street (The Crescent)
111 what3words: peach.slimming.uplifting
Gloucester Road (opposite Council Offices)
11l what3words: kiosk.mocked.meaning
| Road (opposi p
/Il what3words: waltzes.heartless..officer

ill Manor)

Depart
15:15

Arrival
(15:21)

(15:22)
(15:24)
(15:25)
15:30
(15:32)
(15:35)
(15:42)
15:44
(15:47)
(15:49)
(15:51)
(15:53)
(15:54)
15:58
(15:59)
(16:00)
(16:04)
(16:06)

16:07



Notes:

Timetable effective from Tuesday 2"* September 2025, until further notice
Operates on Winchcombe School term days only
Times shown bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the
bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus
stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
passengers arrive at their bus stop 5 minutes ahead of the departure time
All of our dedicated school bus services are operated as limited stop services. Intermediate bus stops
are not served
Passengers are able to board/alight the bus using their digital bus pass, at any bus stop on their route
that falls within the same pricing zone
We reserve the right to make adjustments to routes and times to ensure timetable punctuality. This
may mean passengers will be required to travel at a different time and/or on a different route to a
previous time/route, however, their bus stop will remain unchanged
A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey. We do
not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys
School bus passes issued by Gloucestershire County Council (G.C.C) are accepted on this service.
G.C.C will notify us directly of pupils with entitlement
This is a dedicated school bus service and is not available for members of the general public to use
We aim to operate dedicated school bus services as advertised in our timetable. There may be
occasions when journeys take longer than expected and/or may need to be diverted or cancelled due
to factors beyond our control. These factors may include, breakdowns, traffic congestion, road traffic
accidents, road works including road closures, major events, adverse weather conditions or other
unforeseen operating circumstances
Whenever possible, we will advise of any disruption to our dedicated school bus services via text
message to parents/carers, our website and on social media. However, in the event of cancellation,
delay, diversion or termination of any of our dedicated school bus services, we shall not be liable for
direct or indirect losses, damages, cost or inconvenience that customers or passengers suffer as a
result
Customers are responsible for the passengers onward travel arrangements. We do not guarantee that
our dedicated school bus services will connect with any bus, train or other service unless stated on the
timetable

We’re here to help....

For lost property and timetable enquiries, please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585
or email operations@marchants-coaches.com
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Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



